
EUROPE 
CASH MANAGEMENT & TRADE FINANCE

Europe John Pelley, Senior Manager; Halifax, NS, CANADA
tel: (902) 420-2222  fax: 902-420-6176  john.pelley@scotiabank.com

FOREIGN EXCHANGE

Europe Karen Pollard, Managing Director, FX Sales; London, UK 
tel: +44-(0)20-7826-5832/4  karen_pollard@scotiacapital.com

TRADE FINANCE & FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Europe and Sub-Sahara Africa Eric Naggiar, Director; London, UNITED KINGDOM
tel: +44 207 826 5775   fax: +44 207 638 5644   eric_naggiar@scotiacapital.com

Russia Carlo de Benedictis, Representative for the Russian Federation; Moscow, RUSSIA
tel: +7 495 937 8412  fax: +7 495 937 8290  carlo.debenedictis@scotiabank.com

Turkey and Emerging Markets Europe Nihal Olenik, Chief Representative and
Regional Manager; Istanbul, TURKEY
tel: +90 212 251 0049/46 ext 113  or +90 530 517 1560 fax:+90 212 251 0047
nihal.olenik@scotiabank.com

Spain & Portugal 
Eugene Mattison, Director, Financial Institutions – Americas & Iberian Peninsula;
Toronto, ON, CANADA  
tel: (416) 933-2294  fax: (416) 866-2843   eugene.mattison@scotiabank.com

Claudio Eggert, Senior Manager, Financial Institutions – Iberian Peninsula;
Toronto, ON, CANADA
tel: (416) 933-2756   fax: (416) 866-2843   claudio.eggert@scotiabank.com

* Trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia, used under licence 
(where applicable).
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